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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4667
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
PROPOSAL OF GUJARAT FOR STATE HIGHWAYS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the Gujarat Government regarding posing the Project of State Highways to World Bank for Financial Assistance;

(b) if so, the present status of the proposal;

(c) whether the aforesaid proposal has also been recommended by the Planning Commission after detailed examination;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) It has been recommended to the World Bank for its loan assistance.

(c) Yes Sir.

(d) & (e) The Proposal of the Government of Gujarat has been recommended to the World Bank on 3.10.2008 for loan assistance.
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